PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2742123

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			ame	Execution Date	
GE OSMONICS, INC.				02/06/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	MM WESTBOROUGH, LLC				
Street Address:	125 FLANDERS ROAD				
City:	WESTBOROUGH				
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS				
Postal Code:	01581				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Patent Number: 61		61930	077		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (207)774-1127					
Phone: (207) 774-1200					
Email: jkeenan@bssn.com					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondent Name: JAMES F. KEENAN, JR.					
Address Line 1: 100 MIDDLE STREET					
Address Line 4: PORTLAND, MAINE 04104					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			JAMES F. KEENAN, JR.		
Signature:			/James F. Keenan, Jr./		
Date:			02/25/2014		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Release of Patent Security Agreement#page1.tif					

RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

GE Osmonics, Inc., a Minnesota corporation with an address of 4636 Somerton Road, Trevose, PA 19053 ("Secured Party"), being the secured party pursuant to a certain Patent Security Agreement dated December 10, 2012 by and between Secured Party and MM Westborough, LLC with respect to Patent Number 6193077 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 13, 2012, do hereby acknowledge payment of the amounts due under the promissory note secured by said Patent Security Agreement and in consideration for said payment, do hereby discharge and release said Patent Security Agreement and further assign, grant and convey to MM Westborough, LLC any and all rights in and to such patent held by Secured Party.

Executed: February 6, 2014

GE OSMONICS, INC

By: Name: Title:

YUVBIR SINGH VICE PRESIDENT

STATE OF Tennsylvania COUNTY OF BUCKS . SS.

February 6, 2014

Personally appeared the above-named <u>Yuvbir Singh</u>, Vice Mesident of GE Osmonics, Inc., as aforesaid, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed and his free act and deed in his said capacity.

Before me.

Attorney at Law/Notary Public

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Notarial Seal

Kathleen A. Feldcamp, Notary Public Bensalem Twp., Bucks County My Commission Expires Nov. 12, 2015 MEMBER, PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTARIES

PATENT REEL: 032295 FRAME: 0616

2640278